



SSPDL
Limited

Building the big picture

Date: 15.02.2018

To
CRD/Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and
nine months ended 31.12.2017.**

Ref.: Scrip Code 530821.

In continuation to our letter dated 14.02.2018 with regard to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31.12.2017, please find enclosed a copies of the financial results published, on 15.02.2018, in English Daily Newspaper i.e., Business standard and in regional Telugu daily Newspaper i.e., Andhra Prabha newspaper.

This is also available on the Company's website at <http://sspdl.com/investors.php>.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For SSPDL LIMITED

A.SHAILENDRA BABU
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above.



SSPDL LIMITED

CIN: L70100TG1994PLC018540

Regd. Office: 8-2-595/3/6, Eden Gardens, Road No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500034, Telangana, India.
Telephone No: 040-6663 7560 / 2335 1484, Fax: 040-6663 7969, E-mail: investors@sspdl.com, website: www.sspdl.com.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	For the Quarter Ended	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended
	31-12-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2016	31-03-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2016	31-03-2017
Total income from operations (net)	468.73	3,374.37	2,119.89	11,408.39	547.34	3,499.86	2,196.60	11,544.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(551.46)	(544.25)	78.55	2,525.03	(575.71)	(696.86)	52.39	2,257.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(551.46)	(544.25)	78.55	2,525.03	(575.71)	(696.86)	52.39	2,257.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(358.86)	(355.33)	39.73	1,620.35	(383.11)	(507.94)	13.58	1,352.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(358.86)	(355.33)	39.73	1,620.35	(383.11)	(507.94)	13.58	1,352.47
Equity Share Capital	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	5,907.83	-	-	-	5,538.56
Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46
Basic	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46
Diluted	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46

The Reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive income in accordance with Ind As is given below.

Description	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended December 31, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017	Quarter ended December 31, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017
Net profit or loss as per Previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	73.23	1,630.52	47.25	1,363.38
Add: Notional Interest on Long term Provisions	1.59	6.67	1.59	6.67
Add: Notional Interest on Long Term Trade Payables	-	42.39	-	42.39
Add: Notional Interest on Other Financial Assets Non-current	2.29	9.09	2.29	9.09
Add: Reversal of Processing Charges on Loan	-	-	-	-
Less: Amortisation of processing charges	-	-	(0.19)	(0.75)
Less: Notional Interest on Long term Provisions	(0.91)	(3.39)	(0.91)	(3.39)
Less: Notional Interest on Long Term Trade Payables	(34.12)	(60.92)	(34.12)	(60.92)
Add: Amortisation of prepaid Other Financial Assets Non-current	(2.35)	(9.39)	(2.35)	(9.39)
Less : Deferred Tax	-	5.38	-	5.38
Net profit/loss as per Ind AS	39.73	1,620.35	13.56	1,352.47
Other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period	39.73	1,620.35	13.56	1,352.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on BSE Limited website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sspdl.com

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2018 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017.
- The Company has adopted Indian accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 01, 2017 and accordingly, these unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been reinstated accordingly.
- Figures for the prior period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For SSPDL LIMITED
Sd/-

Prakash Challa
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN 02257638)

Place: Hyderabad
Date : February 14, 2018



SSPDL LIMITED

CIN: L70100TG1994PLC018540

Regd. Office: 8-2-595/3/6, Eden Gardens, Road No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India.
Telephone No: 040-6663 7560 / 2335 1484, Fax: 040-6663 7969, E-mail: investors@sspdl.com, website: www.sspdl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	For the Quarter Ended	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Nine Months Ended	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended
	31-12-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2016	31-03-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2017	31-12-2016	31-03-2017
Total income from operations (net)	468.73	3,374.37	2,119.89	11,408.39	547.34	3,499.86	2,196.60	11,544.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(551.46)	(544.25)	78.55	2,525.03	(575.71)	(696.86)	52.39	2,257.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(551.46)	(544.25)	78.55	2,525.03	(575.71)	(696.86)	52.39	2,257.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(358.86)	(355.33)	39.73	1,620.35	(383.11)	(507.94)	13.58	1,352.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(358.86)	(355.33)	39.73	1,620.35	(383.11)	(507.94)	13.58	1,352.47
Equity Share Capital	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	5,907.83	-	-	-	5,538.56
Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46
Basic	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46
Diluted	(2.78)	(2.75)	0.31	12.53	(2.96)	(3.93)	0.11	10.46

The Reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below.

Description	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended December 31, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017	Quarter ended December 31, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017
Net profit or loss as per Previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	73.23	1,630.52	47.25	1,363.38
Add: Notional Interest on Long term Provisions	1.59	6.67	1.59	6.67
Add: Notional Interest on Long Term Trade Payables	-	42.39	-	42.39
Add: Notional Interest on Other Financial Assets Non-current	2.29	9.09	2.29	9.09
Add: Reversal of Processing Charges on Loan	-	-	-	-
Less: Amortisation of processing charges	-	-	(0.19)	(0.75)
Less: Notional Interest on Long term Provisions	(0.91)	(3.39)	(0.91)	(3.39)
Less: Notional Interest on Long Term Trade Payables	(34.12)	(60.92)	(34.12)	(60.92)
Add: Amortisation of prepaid Other Financial Assets Non-current	(2.35)	(9.39)	(2.35)	(9.39)
Less: Deferred Tax	-	5.38	-	5.38
Net profit/loss as per Ind AS	39.73	1,620.35	13.56	1,352.47
Other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period	39.73	1,620.35	13.56	1,352.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on BSE Limited website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sspdl.com

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2018 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017.
- The Company has adopted Indian accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 01, 2017 and accordingly, these unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been reinstated accordingly.
- Figures for the prior period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For SSPDL LIMITED

Sd/-

PRAKASH CHALLA

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN 02257638)

Place: Hyderabad

Date : February 14, 2018